PERIODIC TRANSACTION REPORT

Filing ID #20003069

Clerk of the House of Representatives « Legislative Resource Center « 135 Cannon Building « Washington, DC 20515

FI1LER INFORMATION

Name: Hon. Pete Sessions

Status: Member
State/District: TX32

TRANSACTIONS

ID Owner Asset

SP Abbvie Inc. (ABBV)

FILING StaTUS: New

SP Actavis PLC (ACT)

FILING STATUS: New

SP Affiliated Managers GRP (AMG)

FiLING StaTUS: New

SP Agilent Technologies, Inc. (A)

FILING STATUS: New

SP AMTRUST Financial SVCS (AFSI)

FILING StaTUS: New

SP Apple Inc (AAPL)

FILING STATUS: New

Apple Inc. (AAPL)

FiLING StaTUS: New

SP Auto Data Processing

FILING STATUS: New

Sp B CEINCNEW F (BCE)

FILING StaTUS: New

Transaction Date

Type
S

04/23/2014

04/23/2014

04/23/2014

04/23/2014

01/21/2014

04/19/2013

04/24/2015

04/23/2014

05/31/2013

Notification Amount

Date

04/23/2014

04/23/2014

04/23/2014

04/23/2014

01/21/2014

04/19/2013

04/24/2015

04/23/2014

05/31/2013

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000



ID

Owner Asset

SP B CE Inc. NEW (BCE)

FILING STATUS: New

SP Becton Dickinson & Co (BDX)

FILING StATUS: New

SP BHP BILLITON LTD ADR
FSPONSORED ADR 1 ADR REP 2 ORD
(BHP)

FILING STATUS: New

Sp BHP BILLITON LTD ADR
FSPONSORED ADR 1 ADR REP 2 ORD
(BHP)

FiLING StaTUS: New

SP Boeing Co (BA)

FILING STATUS: New

SP Brinker INTL Inc. (EAT)

FILING StaTUS: New

SP Cadence Design System (CDNS)

FILING STATUS: New

SP Check PT Software TECH F (CHKP)

FiLING StaTUS: New

Sp CVS Health CORP (CVS)

FILING STATUS: New

SP Discover Financial SVCS (DFS)

FILING StaTUS: New

SP DOW Chemical Company (DOW)

FILING STATUS: New

SP Emerson Electric Co (EMR)

FiLING StaTUS: New

SP Energy XXI LTD NEW (EXXI)

FILING STATUS: New

Transaction Date

Type
S

04/23/2014

04/16/2013

04/15/2013

06/18/2014

01/29/2014

03/13/2015

08/16/2013

05/6/2015

05/1/2015

09/9/2013

03/23/2015

04/26/2013

04/23/2014

Notification Amount

Date
04/23/2014

04/16/2013

04/15/2013

06/18/2014

01/29/2014

03/14/2015

08/16/2013

05/7/2015

05/2/2015

09/9/2013

03/24/2015

04/26/2013

04/23/2014

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000

$1,001 - $15,000



ID

Owner Asset Transaction Date Notification Amount

SP

Sp

SP

Sp

SP

Sp

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

Sp

Type Date
Energy XXI LTD NEW F (EXXI) P 05/6/2013 05/6/2013 $1,001 - $15,000
FILING STATUS: New
Exelon Corporation (EXC) S 11/11/2013 11/11/2013 $1,001 - $15,000
FILING StATUS: New
Express Scripts HLDG CO (ESRX) S 06/18/2014 06/18/2014 $1,001 - $15,000

FiLING StaTUS: New

Fifth Third Bancorp (FITB) S 04/23/2014 04/23/2014 $1,001 - $15,000
FiLING STATUS: New

FL State Brd Ed Rev/Multiple Obligors S 04/28/2014 04/28/2014 $15,001 - $50,000
FL REV 4.75% 06/01/2023 Callable

FILING StATUS: New
DEescripTiON: Moody's assigns Aa1 to $258.5 M Florida's State Board of Education Public Education Capital Outlay
Refunding Bonds, Series 2015D

Fresh Market Inc. (TFM) P 04/17/2015 04/18/2015 $1,001 - $15,000
FILING StaTUS: New

Fulton CNTY GA DEV A/Georgia Tech S 04/22/2014 04/22/2014 $15,001 - $50,000
FNDTN I GA REV 3% 11/01/2021

FILING StATUS: New
DescriptioN: Fulton County, GA, - GA. Tech Foundation Facilities, Authority Rev. Funds.

General Mills Inc. (GIS) P 05/30/2013 05/30/2013 $1,001 - $15,000
FILING StaTUS: New
Google INC CL C NON VTG NON P 04/14/2015 04/15/2015 $1,001 - $15,000

VOTING SHARES (GOOG)

FiLING StaTUS: New

Grainger W W Inc. (GWW) P 02/26/2015 02/27/2015 $1,001 - $15,000
FILING STATUS: New

IIT Hsg Dev Auth/Multiple Obligors IL S 04/22/2014 04/22/2014  $15,001 - $50,000
REV 2.65% 12/01/2015

FILING STATUS: New

Description: Illinois Housing Development Authority; General Obligation; Housing Bonds program bonds.

INTL Business Machines (IBM) S 02/14/2014 02/14/2014 $1,001 - $15,000

FILING StATUS: New



ID

Owner Asset Transaction Date Notification Amount

SP

Sp

SP

Sp

SP

Sp

SP

SP

Sp

SP

Sp

SP

Sp

Type Date
INTL Business Machines (IBM) P 04/22/2013 04/22/2013 $1,001 - $15,000
FILING STATUS: New
Keycorp Inc. NEW (KEY) P 05/10/2013 05/10/2013 $1,001 - $15,000
FILING StATUS: New
Lear Corporation (LEA) S 02/17/2015 02/18/2015 $1,001 - $15,000
FiLING StaTUS: New
Lear Corporation (LEA) P 11/12/2013 11/12/2013 $1,001 - $15,000
FiLING STATUS: New
Liberty Property Trust REIT (LPT) S 04/23/2014 04/23/2014 $1,001 - $15,000
FILING STATUS: New
McKesson Corporation (MCK) S 02/18/2014 02/18/2014 $1,001 - $15,000
FILING StaTUS: New
Nestle SAREG BADR F1ADRREPS1 S 04/23/2014 04/23/2014 $1,001 - $15,000
ORD (NSRGY)
FILING StaTUS: New
New Jersey Edl Fac A/Seton Hall S 04/22/2014 04/22/2014 $15,001 - $50,000

UNIVERSIT NJ REV 3% 0/01/2017

FiLiNG StaTtus: New
DEscripTioON: SETON HALL UNIVERSITY (NJ) SERIES A REVENUE REFUNDING BONDS Issuer: New Jersey
Educational Facilities Authority - SETON HALL UNIVERSITY

Nordstrom Inc. (JWN) P 01/29/2014 01/29/2014 $1,001 - $15,000

FILING STATUS: New

NY ST DORM AUTH PERS REV 5% P 01/8/2015 01/10/2015 $1,001 - $15,000
03/15/2020

FILING StATUS: New
Description: The Dormitory Authority of the State of New York also frequently referred to as just "DASNY" provides

construction, financing, and allied services which serve the public good of New York State.

PNC FINL Services GP INC (PNC) P 01/14/2015 01/15/2015 $1,001 - $15,000

FILING StaTUS: New

PNC FINL Services GP INC (PNC) S 04/23/2014 04/23/2014 $1,001 - $15,000

FILING StaTUS: New

PNC FINL Services GP INC (PNC) P 01/30/2013 01/30/2013 $1,001 - $15,000



ID Owner Asset Transaction Date Notification Amount

Type Date

FILING STATUS: New

SP Sapient Corporation (SAPE) S 08/9/2013 08/9/2013 $1,001 - $15,000
FILING STATUS: New

SP State Street CORP (STT) S 01/24/2013 01/24/2013 $1,001 - $15,000
FiLING StaTUS: New

SP Susquehanna Bancshrs Inc. (SUSQ) S 04/23/2014 04/23/2014 $1,001 - $15,000
FiLING STATUS: New

SP T J X COS Inc. (TJX) S 04/23/2014 04/23/2014 $1,001 - $15,000
FILING STATUS: New

SP United Health Group Inc. (UNH) S 01/13/2014 01/13/2013 $1,001 - $15,000
FILING STATUS: New

SP United Technologies CORP (UTX) S 01/27/2015 01/28/2015 $1,001 - $15,000
FiLING StaTUS: New

SP Warner Chilcott PLC F (WCRX) P 04/8/2013 04/8/2013 $1,001 - $15,000
FiLING STATUS: New

SP Weatherford INTL LTD (WFT) S 04/15/2013 04/15/2013 $1,001 - $15,000
FILING STATUS: New

SP Weatherford INTL LTD (WFT) S 04/22/2013 04/22/2013 $1,001 - $15,000
FILING StaTUS: New

SP Whiting Petroleum CORP (WLL) P 05/2/2013 05/2/2013 $1,001 - $15,000

FiLING StaTUS: New

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERINGS

C Yes ® No

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE

[¥ I CERTIFY that the statements I have made on the attached Periodic Transaction Report are true, complete, and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Digitally Signed: Hon. Pete Sessions, 05/14/2015



