

PERIODIC TRANSACTION REPORT

Clerk of the House of Representatives • Legislative Resource Center • 135 Cannon Building • Washington, DC 20515

FILER INFORMATION

Name: Hon. Pete Sessions

Status: Member **State/District:** TX32

TRANSACTIONS

ID	Owner	Asset	Transaction Type	Date	Notification Date	Amount
	SP	Abbvie Inc. (ABBV) FILING STATUS: New	S	04/23/2014	04/23/2014	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	Actavis PLC (ACT) FILING STATUS: New	S	04/23/2014	04/23/2014	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	Affiliated Managers GRP (AMG) FILING STATUS: New	S	04/23/2014	04/23/2014	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	Agilent Technologies, Inc. (A) FILING STATUS: New	S	04/23/2014	04/23/2014	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	AMTRUST Financial SVCS (AFSI) FILING STATUS: New	P	01/21/2014	01/21/2014	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	Apple Inc (AAPL) FILING STATUS: New	P	04/19/2013	04/19/2013	\$1,001 - \$15,000
		Apple Inc. (AAPL) FILING STATUS: New	S	04/24/2015	04/24/2015	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	Auto Data Processing Filing Status: New	S	04/23/2014	04/23/2014	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	B C E INC NEW F (BCE) FILING STATUS: New	P	05/31/2013	05/31/2013	\$1,001 - \$15,000

ID	Owner	Asset	Transaction Type	Date	Notification Date	Amount
	SP	B C E Inc. NEW (BCE) FILING STATUS: New	S	04/23/2014	04/23/2014	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	Becton Dickinson & Co (BDX) FILING STATUS: New	S	04/16/2013	04/16/2013	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	BHP BILLITON LTD ADR FSPONSORED ADR 1 ADR REP 2 ORD (BHP) FILING STATUS: New	S	04/15/2013	04/15/2013	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	BHP BILLITON LTD ADR FSPONSORED ADR 1 ADR REP 2 ORD (BHP) FILING STATUS: New	S	06/18/2014	06/18/2014	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	Boeing Co (BA) FILING STATUS: New	P	01/29/2014	01/29/2014	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	Brinker INTL Inc. (EAT) FILING STATUS: New	S	03/13/2015	03/14/2015	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	Cadence Design System (CDNS) FILING STATUS: New	P	08/16/2013	08/16/2013	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	Check PT Software TECH F (CHKP) FILING STATUS: New	P	05/6/2015	05/7/2015	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	CVS Health CORP (CVS) FILING STATUS: New	P	05/1/2015	05/2/2015	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	Discover Financial SVCS (DFS) FILING STATUS: New	P	09/9/2013	09/9/2013	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	DOW Chemical Company (DOW) FILING STATUS: New	P	03/23/2015	03/24/2015	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	Emerson Electric Co (EMR) FILING STATUS: New	S	04/26/2013	04/26/2013	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	Energy XXI LTD NEW (EXXI) FILING STATUS: New	S	04/23/2014	04/23/2014	\$1,001 - \$15,000

ID	Owner	Asset	Transaction Type	Date	Notification Date	Amount
	SP	Energy XXI LTD NEW F (EXXI) FILING STATUS: New	P	05/6/2013	05/6/2013	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	Exelon Corporation (EXC) FILING STATUS: New	S	11/11/2013	11/11/2013	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	Express Scripts HLDG CO (ESRX) FILING STATUS: New	S	06/18/2014	06/18/2014	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	Fifth Third Bancorp (FITB) FILING STATUS: New	S	04/23/2014	04/23/2014	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	FL State Brd Ed Rev/Multiple Obligors FL REV 4.75% 06/01/2023 Callable FILING STATUS: New	S	04/28/2014	04/28/2014	\$15,001 - \$50,000
		DESCRIPTION: Moody's assigns Aa1 to \$258.5 M Refunding Bonds, Series 2015D	∕I Florida's State B	oard of Educat	ion Public Educati	on Capital Outlay
	SP	Fresh Market Inc. (TFM) FILING STATUS: New	P	04/17/2015	04/18/2015	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	Fulton CNTY GA DEV A/Georgia Tech FNDTN I GA REV 3% 11/01/2021 FILING STATUS: New	S	04/22/2014	04/22/2014	\$15,001 - \$50,000
		DESCRIPTION: Fulton County, GA, - GA. Tech F	oundation Faciliti	es, Authority R	lev. Funds.	
	SP	General Mills Inc. (GIS) FILING STATUS: New	P	05/30/2013	05/30/2013	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	Google INC CL C NON VTG NON VOTING SHARES (GOOG) FILING STATUS: New	P	04/14/2015	04/15/2015	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	Grainger W W Inc. (GWW) FILING STATUS: New	P	02/26/2015	02/27/2015	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	III Hsg Dev Auth/Multiple Obligors IL REV 2.65% 12/01/2015 FILING STATUS: New	S	04/22/2014	04/22/2014	\$15,001 - \$50,000
		DESCRIPTION: Illinois Housing Development A	uthority; General	Obligation; Ho	using Bonds progr	ram bonds.
	SP	INTL Business Machines (IBM) FILING STATUS: New	S	02/14/2014	02/14/2014	\$1,001 - \$15,000

ID	Owner	Asset	Transaction Type	Date	Notification Date	Amount
	SP	INTL Business Machines (IBM) FILING STATUS: New	P	04/22/2013	04/22/2013	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	Keycorp Inc. NEW (KEY) FILING STATUS: New	P	05/10/2013	05/10/2013	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	Lear Corporation (LEA) FILING STATUS: New	S	02/17/2015	02/18/2015	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	Lear Corporation (LEA) FILING STATUS: New	P	11/12/2013	11/12/2013	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	Liberty Property Trust REIT (LPT) FILING STATUS: New	S	04/23/2014	04/23/2014	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	McKesson Corporation (MCK) FILING STATUS: New	S	02/18/2014	02/18/2014	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	Nestle S A REG B ADR F1 ADR REPS 1 ORD (NSRGY) FILING STATUS: New	S	04/23/2014	04/23/2014	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	New Jersey Edl Fac A/Seton Hall UNIVERSIT NJ REV 3% 0/01/2017 FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: SETON HALL UNIVERSITY (N Educational Facilities Authority - SETON HA		ENUE REFUN	04/22/2014 DING BONDS Issu	\$15,001 - \$50,000 uer: New Jersey
	SP	Nordstrom Inc. (JWN) FILING STATUS: New	P	01/29/2014	01/29/2014	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	NY ST DORM AUTH PERS REV 5% 03/15/2020 FILING STATUS: New DESCRIPTION: The Dormitory Authority of the construction, financing, and allied services w				\$1,001 - \$15,000 t "DASNY" provides
	SP	PNC FINL Services GP INC (PNC) FILING STATUS: New	P	01/14/2015	01/15/2015	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	PNC FINL Services GP INC (PNC) FILING STATUS: New	S	04/23/2014	04/23/2014	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	PNC FINL Services GP INC (PNC)	P	01/30/2013	01/30/2013	\$1,001 - \$15,000

ID	Owner	Asset	Transaction Type	Date	Notification Date	Amount
		FILING STATUS: New				
	SP	Sapient Corporation (SAPE) FILING STATUS: New	S	08/9/2013	08/9/2013	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	State Street CORP (STT) FILING STATUS: New	S	01/24/2013	01/24/2013	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	Susquehanna Bancshrs Inc. (SUSQ) FILING STATUS: New	S	04/23/2014	04/23/2014	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	T J X COS Inc. (TJX) FILING STATUS: New	S	04/23/2014	04/23/2014	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	United Health Group Inc. (UNH) FILING STATUS: New	S	01/13/2014	01/13/2013	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	United Technologies CORP (UTX) FILING STATUS: New	S	01/27/2015	01/28/2015	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	Warner Chilcott PLC F (WCRX) FILING STATUS: New	P	04/8/2013	04/8/2013	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	Weatherford INTL LTD (WFT) FILING STATUS: New	S	04/15/2013	04/15/2013	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	Weatherford INTL LTD (WFT) FILING STATUS: New	S	04/22/2013	04/22/2013	\$1,001 - \$15,000
	SP	Whiting Petroleum CORP (WLL) FILING STATUS: New	P	05/2/2013	05/2/2013	\$1,001 - \$15,000

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERINGS



CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE

I CERTIFY that the statements I have made on the attached Periodic Transaction Report are true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Digitally Signed: Hon. Pete Sessions, 05/14/2015